Post & Telecom.



Telecommunications Department of Trade and Industry

WIRELESS TELEGRAPHY ACT 1949

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF AMATEUR RADIO (NOVICE) LICENCE (A) OR (B)

The Secretary of State hereby gives notice pursuant to section 1(4) of the Wireless Telegraphy Act 1949 to holders of the Amateur Radio (Novice) Licence (A) or (B) ("the Licence") that, from 1st February 1999, each Licence shall be varied as follows:

- 1. In this Notice "the Booklet" means the Terms, Provisions and Limitations Booklet BR68a/N, the terms of which form part of the Licence.
- 2. As and from the date hereof, the Licence shall be read and construed as if:
- (1) the figures "10000 MHz to 10150 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(a)(i) of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10000 MHz to 10125 MHz";
- (2) the figures "10400 MHz to 10500 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(a)(i) of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10400 MHz to 10475 MHz";
- (3) the figures "10000 MHz to 10150 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(b) of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10000 MHz to 10125 MHz";
- (4) the figures "10400 MHz to 10500 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(b) of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10400 MHz to 10475 MHz";
- (5) the figures "10000 MHz to 10150 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(c)(ii) of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10000 MHz to 10125 MHz";
- (6) the figures "10400 MHz to 10500 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(c)(ii) of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10400 MHz to 10475 MHz";
- (7) the words "or varied as a result of revocation action" were inserted at the end of sub-clause 2(9A)(a) of the Booklet;
- (8) the words "due to revocation action" in sub-clause 2(9A)(b) of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by " as a result of revocation action"; (9) the 10000-10150 MHz band in the Schedule to the Booklet were deleted and replaced by:

10000-10125	Secondary	5	3	Morse
	Ţ		1	Telephony
•		l	1	RTTY
		ļ	ļ	Data
-				Facsimile
	l		1	SSTV .
		ļ.		FSTV

": and

(10) the $10300-10500 \, MHz$ band in the Schedule to the Booklet were deleted and replaced by:

				1
10225-10475	Secondary	5	3	Morse Telephony RTTY Data Facsimile
				SSTV FSTV

H. Carter, on behalf of the Secretary of State for Trade and Industry. Date: 14th January, 1999.

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF AMATEUR RADIO LICENCE (A) OR (B)

The Secretary of State hereby gives notice pursuant to section 1(4) of the Wireless Telegraphy Act 1949 to holders of the Amateur Radio Licence (A) or (B) ("the Licence") that, from 1st February 1999, each Licence shall be varied as follows:

- In this Notice "the Booklet" means the Terms, Provisions and Limitations Booklet BR68, the terms of which form part of the Licence.
 As and from the date hereof, the Licence shall be read and construed as if:
- (1) the figures "10000 MHz to 10150 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(a)(i) of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10000 MHz to 10125 MHz";
- (2) the figures "10400 MHz to 10500 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(a)(i) of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10400 MHz to 10475 MHz";
- (3) the figures "10000 MHz to 10150 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(b) of
- the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10000 MHz to 10125 MHz"; (4) the figures "10400 MHz to 10500 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(b) of
- the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10400 MHz to 10475 MHz"; (5) the figures "10000 MHz to 10150 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(c)(iii) of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10000 MHz to 10125
- MHz";
 (6) the figures "10400 MHz to 10500 MHz" in sub-clause 2(4)(c)(iii)
 of the Rocklet were deleted and replaced by "10400 MHz to 10475
- of the Booklet were deleted and replaced by "10400 MHz to 10475 MHz";
- (7) the 10000-10150 MHz band in the Schedule to the Booklet were deleted and replaced by:

10000-10125 Secondary	(Not Allocated)	26 dBW	Morse Telephony RTTY Data Facsimile SSTV FSTV	
-----------------------	-----------------	--------	---	--

(8) the 10300-10450 MHz band in the Schedule to the Booklet were deleted and replaced by:

10225-10475	Secondary	(Not Allocated)	26 dBW	Morse Telephony RTTY Data Facsimile SSTV FSTV
-------------	-----------	--------------------	--------	---

"; and

(9) the 10450-10500 MHz band in the Schedule to the Booklet were deleted and replaced by:

H. Carter, on behalf of the Secretary of State for Trade and Industry. Date: 14th January, 1999.